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The MO HealthNet Division (MHD) requires the 2020 version of the CDT on all claims with
dates of service on and after January 1, 2020.

The following 2020 CDT codes have been implemented:

CDT DESCRIPTION

CODE

D1551 | RE-CEMENT OR RE-BOND BILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER,
MAXILLARY

D1552 | RE-CEMENT OR RE-BOND BILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER,
MANDIBULAR

D1553 | RE-CEMENT OR RE-BOND UNILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER, PER
QUADRANT

D1556 | REMOVAL OF FIXED UNILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER, PER
QUADRANT

D1557 | REMOVAL OF FIXED BILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER, MAXILLARY
D1558 | REMOVAL OF FIXED BILATERAL SPACE MAINTAINER, MANDIBULAR
D2753 | CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO TITANIUM AND TITANIUM ALLOYS
D5284 | REMOVABLE UNILATERAL PARTIAL DENTURE — ONE PIECE
FLEXIBLE BASE (INCLUDING CLASPS AND TEETH), PER QUADRANT
D5286 | REMOVABLE UNILATERAL PARTIAL DENTURE — ONE PIECE RESIN
(INCLUDING CLASPS AND TEETH), PER QUADRANT
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D6082 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO
PREDOMINANTLY BASE ALLOYS

D6083 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO NOBLE
ALLOYS

D6084 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO TITANIUM
AND TITANIUM ALLOYS

D6086 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN — PREDOMINANTLY BASE ALLOYS
D6087 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN — NOBLE ALLOYS

D6088 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED CROWN = TITANIUM AND TITANIUM ALLOYS
D6097 | ABUTMENT SUPPORTED CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO
TITANIUM AND TITANIUM ALLOYS

D6098 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER — PORCELAIN FUSED TO
PREDOMINANTLY BASE ALLOYS

D6099 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER FOR FPD — PORCELAIN FUSED
TO NOBLE ALLOYS

D6120 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER — PORCELAIN FUSED TO
TITANIUM AND TITANIUM ALLOYS

D6121 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER FOR METAL FPD —
PREDOMINANTLY BASE ALLOYS

D6122 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER FOR METAL FPD — NOBLE
ALLOYS

D6123 | IMPLANT SUPPORTED RETAINER FOR METAL FPD — TITANIUM AND
TITANIUM ALLOYS

D6243 | PONTIC — PORCELAIN FUSED TO TITANIUM AND TITANIUM ALLOYS
D6753 | RETAINER CROWN — PORCELAIN FUSED TO TITANIUM AND
TITANIUM ALLOYS

D7922 | PLACEMENT OF INTRA-SOCKET BIOLOGICAL DDRESSING TO AID
IN HEMOSTASIS OR CLOT STABILIZATION, PER SITE

D8696 | REPAIR OF ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCE, MAXILLARY

D8697 | REPAIR OF ORTHODONTIC APPLIANCE, MANDIBULAR

D8698 | RE-CEMENT OR RE-BOND FIXED RETAINER, MAXILLARY

D8699 | RE-CEMENT OR RE-BOND FIXED RETAINER, MANDIBULAR

D8701 | REPAIR OF FIXED RETAINER, INCLUDES REATTACHMENT,
MAXILLARY

D8702 | REPAIR OF FIXED RETAINER, INCLUDED REATTACHMENT,
MANDIBULAR

D8703 | REPLACEMENT OF LOST OR BROKEN RETAINER, MAXILLARY
D8704 | REPLACEMENT OF LOST OR BROKEN RETAINER, MANDIBULAR
D9997 | DENTAL CASE MANAGEMENT — PATIENTS WITH SPECIAL HEALTH
CARE NEEDS

Why are we notifying you of this change?

The ADA’s Council on Dental Benefit Programs for 2020 deleted certain codes. Those codes
are not payable for dates of service January 1, 2020 and after. If you submit claims with those
codes, MHD may recoup the paid amount. If that happens, you may resubmit/adjust claims for
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proper payment using the correct 2020 CDT codes. If you have questions concerning how to
submit a claim adjustment, please contact Provider Communications at 573-751-2896.

For information regarding restrictions, limitations and reimbursement amounts, please
reference the MHD Fee Schedule at http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/cptagree.htm and
the Dental Provider Manual at this link.

APPLICABILITY
Managed Care enrolled providers should contact their Managed Care Organization for
guestions regarding 2020 CDT code additions/changes.

Provider Bulletins are available on the MO HealthNet Division (MHD) Web site at
http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/providers/pages/bulletins.htm. Bulletins will remain on the Provider Bulletins page only
until incorporated into the provider manuals as appropriate, then moved to the Archived Bulletin page.

MO HealthNet News: Providers and other interested parties are urged to go to the MHD Web site at
http://dss.mo.gov/mhd/ to subscribe to the electronic mailing list to receive automatic notifications of provider

bulletins, provider manual updates, and other official MO HealthNet communications via E-mail.

The information contained in this bulletin applies to coverage for:
e MO HealthNet Fee-for-Service

Questions regarding MO HealthNet Managed Care benefits should be directed to the patient’'s MO HealthNet
Managed Care health plan. Before delivering a service, please check the patient’s eligibility status by swiping the
MO HealthNet card or by calling the Provider Communications Interactive Voice Response (IVR) System at
573-751-2896 and using Option One for the MO HealthNet ID card.

Provider Communications Hotline
573-751-2896
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